Marren County Board of Supervisors

RESOLUTION No. 531 of 2011

Resolution introduced by Supervisors Sokol, Thomas, Champagne, Taylor and McDevitt

APPROVING UPDATED EMERGENCY RESPONSE AND PREPAREDNESS PLAN FOR

WARREN COUNTY HEALTH SERVICES

WHEREAS, the Director of Public Health/Patient Services of the Warren County Health Services

Department, pursuant to New York State Department of Health requirement, has submitted the updated

Emergency Response and Preparedness Plan for Warren County to the Warren County Board of Supervisors

for approval, now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, that the updated Warren County Health Services Emergency Response and Preparedness Plan, as presented to the Warren County Board of Supervisors, be, and hereby is, accepted and approved.